No. A-42011/17/2007-Admn.I(Pt.) Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Central Bureau of Communication *****

3rd Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex Lodhi Road, New Delhi dated 😗 .06.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Surendra Kumar, Jt. Director (CSS) is hereby nominated as Liaison Officer of Scheduled Castes (SC), Scheduled Tribes (ST), Other Backward Classes (OBC), Persons with Disabilities, Ex-Serviceman and Economically Weaker Section (EWS) to look after the matters of reservation and other related issues of this Bureau with immediate effect until further order. The contact details of Shri Surendra Kumar is as below:-

| Name: | Shri Surendra Kumar |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Designation: | Joint Director (CSS) |
| Email ID: | surendra.26@gov.in |
| Mobile No.: | +91 81300 79774 |
| Office Phone No.: | 011 2436 9171 |
| Office Address: | Room No. 263, 2 nd Floor, Soochna Bhawan CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003. |
| Residential Address: | House No. 1055, Shakti Khand 4, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh – 201014. |

2. This issues with the approval of DG: CBC.

Nitch ha

(Nitesh Jha) Director (Admn.) Tele. 2436 9594

Copy to: -

- 1. Shri Surendra Kumar, Jt. Director, CBC, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. US(MUS-II), Min. of I&B, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. PSO to DG:CBC /PPS/PS/PAs to ADGs /PAs to Director/JDs /PAs to DDs.
- 4. ADG(Region), CBC, Min. of I&B, New Delhi.
- 5. Vigilance/ Admn.II(A)&(B)/ Admn.III(A)&(B)/ GA(I),(II)&(III)
- 6. Guard File/Reference Folder/Office Order Folder/Notice Board.
- 7. NIC Cell, CBC for uploading the order on official website of CBC.